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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served December 22, 2020.  *NOTE:  Adding 
Government of Peru. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of British Columbia Blueberry Council, 
the Government of Canada, and the Wild 
Blueberry Association of North America: 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosie LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.452.7373 – voice 
202.452.7333 – fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of Asociacion de Productores de 
Arandanos del Peru (Pro Arandanos): 
 
Lynn Fischer Fox, Esq..  
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer, LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.942.5601– voice 
lynn.fischerfox@arnoldporter.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of the Blueberry Coalition for Progress 
and Health: 
 
Matthew R. Nicely, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLC 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1037 
202.887.4046 – voice 
mnicely@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of Aneberries, A.C.: 
 
Gregory J. Spak, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005-3807 
202.626.3641 – voice 
202.639.9355 - fax 
gspak@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
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On behalf of the American Blueberry Growers 
Alliance: 
 
Stephen J. Orava, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLC 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sorava@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of Quebec: 
 
Matthew J. Clark, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-5344 
202.857.6066 – voice 
Matthew.clark@arentfox.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of Nova Scotia: 
 
Jack A. Levy, Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.567.2313 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
jlevy@cassidylevy.com 
records@cassidylevy.com 
 
 
On behalf of the Government of Mexico: 
 
Stephan E. Becker, Esq. 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202 663.8277 – voice 
Stephan.becker@pillsburylaw.com 
 

 
 
 
On behalf of Zentis North America, LLC: 
 
Jeffrey S. Neeley, Esq. 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
750 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.378.2357 – voice 
202.378.2319 – fax 
Jeffrey.neeley@huschblackwell.com 
 
On behalf of The Chilean Food Processing 
Companies Association, Hortifrut Imports, Inc. 
and Naturipe Farms Imports, Inc.: 
 
Thomas E. Skilton, Esq. 
Cameron LLP 
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 1200  
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.293.3543 – voice 
202.293.1877 - fax 
tskilton@cameronllp.com 
 
On behalf of San Vicente Camalu S.P.R. de R.L., 
Agricola Amador S. de R.L. de C.V., Berry Hills 
S. de R.L. de C.V., Gavaro Produce S. de R.L. de 
C.V., and Expo Fresh, LLC: 
 
Lawrence J. Bogard, Esq. 
Neville Peterson LLP 
1400 16th Street, N.W. 
Suite 350 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202.776.1150 – voice 
202.861.2924 – fax 
lbogard@npwdc.com 
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On behalf of Subsecretaria de Relaciones 
Economicas Internacionales de Chile and 
Asociation de Exportadores de Chile: 
 
Thomas J. Trendl, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1795 
202.429.8055 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of the Fresh Produce Association of the 
Americas Blueberries Ad Hoc Committee and its 
individual members, Del Campo Supreme Inc., 
Divine Flavor LLC, Franks Distributing of 
Produce LLC, Master’s Touch, Pandol Bros LLC, 
Triple H Produce LLC: 
 
Adams Lee, Esq. 
Harris Bricken Sliwoski, LLP 
600 Stewart Street 
Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
adams@harrisbricken.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of British 
Columbia: 
 
Spencer S. Griffith, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1037 
202.887.4575 – voice 
sgriffith@akingump.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
*On behalf of the Government of Peru, Ministry 
of Foreign Trade and Tourism: 
 
Julie C. Mendoza, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.216.4817 – voice 
jmendoza@mmmlaw.com 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
 
Other Interested Parties 
 
Minister Pablo Rodriguez Brizuela 
Embassy of the Republic of Argentina 
1600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20009 
202.238.6400 – voice 
202.332.3171 – fax 
econargusa@embassyofargentina.us 
eeeuu@mrecic.gov.ar 
 
Sibylle Zitko  
Senior Legal Advisor  
Delegation of the European Union to the United 
States of America  
2175 K Street NW  
Washington, DC 20037  
202-862-9500 -voice 
202-320-0795 - fax 
Sibylle.Zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
 
Gabriel Braga 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
202.238.2700 voice 
202.238.2827 – fax 
gabriel.braga@itamaraty.gov.br 
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Alejandro Rodriguez 
Counselor 
Embassy of Uruguay 
1913 I Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.331.1313 – voice 
dec.urueeuu@mrree.gub.uy 
urueeuu@mree.gub.uy 
 
Elena G. Nosyreva 
Ministry of Economic Development of the Russian 
Federation 
Presnenskaya Naberezhnaya, 10/2 
Moscow, Russia, 125039 
+7 495 870 2921, ext. 10345-voice 
+7 495 870 7006 – fax 
nosyrevaEG@economy.gov.ru 
 
On behalf of The Government of the Republic of 
Indonesia: 
 
Mr. Wijayanto 
Commmercial Attaché 
Embassy of Indonesia 
2020 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202.660.8099 – voice 
wijayanto@embassyofindonesia.org 
 
Mrs. Pradnyawati 
Director of Trade of Defense 
Ministry of Trade of Indonesia 
JI. M. I. Ridwan Rais No. 5, Gedung ll Lt. 10 
Jakarta Pusat, Indonesia 10110 
(+62 21) 3857955/3858171 ext. 1278 
pradnyawati@kemendag.go.id 
pradnyawati@gmail.com 
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